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Master’s Men Club & County Team Results

CLUB RESULTS
Place Club  Points

1 Raheny Shamrock A.C. 33

Runner Name Time Gross Points Score

John DUNNE 00:20:28 1 33

Ian CONROY 00:20:32 3 33

David KIRWIN 00:21:09 13 33

Ciaran MCCARTHY 00:21:21 16 33

2 Poartlaosie A.C 63

Runner Name Time Gross Points Score

Tony O'REIILY 00:20:46 5 63

Cyril CUDDY 00:21:09 12 63

Colm FITZGERALD 00:21:34 22 63

Aengus BURKE 00:21:35 24 63

3 Ferbane A.C. 64

Runner Name Time Gross Points Score

Paul BUCKLEY 00:20:50 6 64

Mick FOGARTY 00:20:53 8 64

Declan FAHEY 00:21:16 14 64

Michael MURPHY 00:22:01 36 64

4 Donore Harriers M35a 87

Runner Name Time Gross Points Score

Niall LYNCH 00:20:57 10 87

Des TREMBLE 00:21:34 21 87

Fergal WHITTY 00:21:38 26 87

Fergal SWAINE 00:21:49 30 87

5 Newbridge Athletic Club 93

Runner Name Time Gross Points Score

Brian BYRNE 00:20:55 9 93

Pat MALONE 00:21:23 17 93

Michael COYLE 00:21:37 25 93

Eoin BRETT 00:22:18 42 93
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6 181

Runner Name Time Gross Points Score

Clive QUINN 00:20:51 7 181

Alan DALTON 00:23:07 53 181

Ray KENNY 00:23:28 59 181
Caoimhin MACMAOLAIN 00:23:31 62 181

7 Mullingar Harriers A.C. 181

Runner Name Time Gross Points Score

Malcolm MCDONNELL 00:21:35 23 181

Gerard GAVIN 00:21:55 33 181

Pauric BRADY 00:23:25 58 181

Mark MCCANN 00:23:49 67 181

8 Sportsworld RC 181

Runner Name Time Gross Points Score

Gareth MURRAN 00:21:24 18 181

Phil KILGANNON 00:22:08 39 181
Michael CUNNINGHAM 00:22:52 48 181

Denis MCCAUL 00:24:36 76 181

9 Dunboyne A.C. 214

Runner Name Time Gross Points Score

Alan KENNY 00:21:44 27 214

Morgan MCDONAGH 00:22:41 46 214

Warren MCINTYRE 00:23:58 69 214

Keith EGLINGTON 00:24:22 72 214

10 Tullamore Harriers A.C. 230

Runner Name Time Gross Points Score

Eddie GARRY 00:22:10 40 230

Darren BUTLER 00:23:12 55 230

Adrian CURLEY 00:23:41 65 230

Rory FARRELL 00:24:08 70 230

11 Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. 233

Runner Name Time Gross Points Score

Paul FARRELL 00:23:01 50 233

Darragh HANLEY 00:23:19 56 233

Mel HILLIARD 00:23:36 63 233

Declan BOLTON 00:23:40 64 233

Sli  Cualann



Leinster Cross Country Day 1
Dunboyne, 15th January 2017

Master Men Club & County

Page 3 www.athleticsleinster.org

12 Balbriggan & District Ac 240

Runner Name Time Gross Points Score
Alessandro PORAZZINI 00:22:04 37 240

Al O'DONNELL 00:23:10 54 240

Alan KING 00:24:19 71 240

David DALY 00:24:53 78 240

13 Lucan Harriers 246

Runner Name Time Gross Points Score

Libor MATOUSEK 00:21:59 34 246

Derek TAYLOR 00:23:00 49 246

Gerry BYRNE 00:24:43 77 246

Colm CAREY 00:25:29 86 246

14 Sportsworld Rc-1 342

Runner Name Time Gross Points Score

Justin MCKEEVER 00:23:03 51 342

Alan HYNES 00:25:34 89 342

Brian CONWAY 00:26:47 100 342

Noel LYNAM 00:27:35 102 342

15 Navan A.C. 402

Runner Name Time Gross Points Score
Gordon O'ROURKE 00:25:26 85 402

Ben WHITE 00:27:40 103 402

Paul DALY 00:28:35 106 402

John CORBETT 00:29:06 108 402
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OVER 50 CLUB TEAMS

Place Club Gross Points
1 Mullingar Harriers A.C. 43

Runner Name Gross Time Gross Points Score
Tom MCGRATH 00:22:08 2 43
Eddie NEWMAN 00:22:22 5 43

Paddy DALY 00:23:27 15 43
Mel CARTHY 00:24:06 21 43

2 Tullamore Harriers A.C. O/50 60
Runner Name Gross Time Gross Points Score

Eanna GOWRAN 00:22:26 6 60
Christopher DONEGAN 00:22:46 8 60

Brendan ABBOTT 00:23:23 13 60
Sean REYNOLDS 00:26:14 33 60

3 Liffey Valley A.C. O/50 79
Runner Name Gross Time Gross Points Score

Tom O'CONNOR 00:22:57 10 79
Paul QUINN 00:23:34 16 79
Tony DUNNE 00:24:19 23 79

Thomas BREHENY 00:25:31 30 79

4 Balbriggan & District O/50 137
Runner Name Gross Time Gross Points Score

Chris KEELING 00:23:56 18 137
Damon O'SHEA 00:24:57 24 137

Francis O'HAGAN 00:38:39 47 137
Conor O'REILLY 00:45:59 48 137
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   MASTER MEN COUNTY RESULTS 

Place County Gross Points
1 Dublin 16

Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
John DUNNE 00:20:28 1 16

Shane O'NEILL 00:20:30 2 16
Ian CONROY 00:20:32 3 16
Niall LYNCH 00:20:57 10 16

2 Laois 50
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Tony O'REIILY 00:20:46 5 50

Stephen HUNTER 00:21:05 11 50
Cyril CUDDY 00:21:09 12 50

Colm FITZGERALD 00:21:34 22 50

3 Offaly 64
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score

Paul BUCKLEY 00:20:50 6 64
Mick FOGARTY 00:20:53 8 64
Declan FAHEY 00:21:16 14 64

Michael MURPHY 00:22:01 36 64

4 Kildare 93
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Brian BYRNE 00:20:55 9 93
Pat MALONE 00:21:23 17 93

Michael COYLE 00:21:37 25 93
Eoin BRETT 00:22:18 42 93

5 Louth 110
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score

Brian MCCLUSKEY 00:20:37 4 110
Stephen KELLY 00:21:19 15 110
Simon ALLEN 00:22:24 44 110
Shane LARKIN 00:22:46 47 110
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6 Meath 121
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Sean MURPHY 00:21:26 19 121
Alan KENNY 00:21:44 27 121

Ciaran O'DWYER 00:21:47 29 121
Morgan MCDONAGH 00:22:41 46 121

7 Wicklow 181
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Clive QUINN 00:20:51 7 181

Alan DALTON 00:23:07 53 181
Ray KENNY 00:23:28 59 181

Caoimhin MACMAOLAIN 00:23:31 62 181

8 Westmeath 181
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score

Malcolm MCDONNELL 00:21:35 23 181
Gerard GAVIN 00:21:55 33 181
Pauric BRADY 00:23:25 58 181
Mark MCCANN 00:23:49 67 181

MASTER MEN 50+ COUNTY RESULTS 

Place County Gross Points
1 Westmeath O/50 43

Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Tom MCGRATH 00:22:08 2 43
Eddie NEWMAN 00:22:22 5 43

Paddy DALY 00:23:27 15 43
Mel CARTHY 00:24:06 21 43

2 Dublin O/50 56
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score

Tom O'CONNOR 00:22:57 10 56
Donald QUINN 00:23:14 12 56

Paul QUINN 00:23:34 16 56
Chris KEELING 00:23:56 18 56
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3 Offaly 50+ 60
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score

Eanna GOWRAN 00:22:26 6 60

Christopher DONEGAN 00:22:46 8 60
Brendan ABBOTT 00:23:23 13 60
Sean REYNOLDS 00:26:14 33 60

4 Louth O/50 125
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score

Kevin CLANCY 00:23:26 14 125
Andrew ROGERS 00:26:30 35 125

Martin REILLY 00:26:56 37 125
Conor COONEY 00:27:21 39 125

5 Meath O/50 126
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score

Derek HUNTER 00:23:43 17 126
Pat PAYNE 00:25:10 25 126

Ciaran TOBIN 00:27:42 40 126
Brian CULLY 00:30:19 44 126


